POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY

Current Report No.	42	/	2016	
--------------------	----	---	------	--

Date: August 9th 2016

Abbreviated issuer name

FAMUR S.A.

Subject

Intention to sign a contract with Nowe Brzeszcze Grupa Tauron sp. z o.o. Zakład Górniczy Brzeszcze (Brzeszcze Coal Mine)

Legal basis

Art. 17.1 of MAR – inside information

Text of the report:

The Management Board of FAMUR S.A. announces that Nowe Brzeszcze Grupa Tauron sp. z o.o. Zakład Górniczy Brzeszcze ("NBGT") and the consortium comprising the FAMUR Group companies and Konsorcjum Przedsiębiorstw Robót Górniczych i Budowy Szybów S.A. (the "Consortium") intend to sign a contract. The contract is for the provision of "services consisting in drilling roadways in coal beds 510 and 364 and drilling roadways by the Andrzej VIII shaft at the depth of 900 metres" at NBGT. The contract's VAT-exclusive value will not be higher than PLN 31,911,091.90, with the share of FAMUR S.A., as the consortium leader, estimated at approximately PLN 2m. The period for completing the contracted services is estimated at 15 month.

The Management Board further announces that following the execution of that contract the value of all sales contracts signed with the Tauron Group companies will total PLN 73,011,436.90.

(ful	ll issuer name)	
FAMUR S.A.	Electromechanical (ele)	
(abbreviated issuer name)	(sector according to the WSE)	
40-698	Katowice	
(postal code)	(city/town)	
Armii Krajowej	51	
(street)	(number)	
+48 32 359 63 00	+48 32 359 66 77	
(phone)	(fax)	
sekretariat@famur.com.pl	www.famur.com	
(email)	(www)	
634-012-62-46	270641528	
(Tax Identification Number – NIP)	(Industry Identification Number – REGON)	

SIGNATURES OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVES

Date	Full name	Position	Signature
August 9th 2016	Mirosław Bendzera	President of the	
		Management Board	
August 9th 2016	Zbigniew Fryzowicz	Vice President of the	
		Management Board	